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Selina Chu 

selinachustudio@gmail.com 

Secretary 

Yelena Balabanova 

yelenabalabanova@gmail.com 

Treasurer 

Carol Hibbard 

wsfmctreasurer@gmail.com 

Parliamentarian  

Carol Hibbard 

hibbardbc@gmail.com  

State Rep to National BOD 

Lorraine Nelson 

lorrainenelsonpiano@hotmail.com  

 

Member at Large National 

Board of Directors 

Ellen Leapaldt 

museiff@msn.com 

 

Board of Directors 

Compositions and Awards 

John Van Lierop, Jr. 

johnvanlierop@comcast.net 
 

Federation Festival Cups 

Elizabeth Yusim 

elizabethyusim@yahoo.com 

Junior Associate Clubs 

Selina Chu 

selinachustudio@gmail.com 

 

 

Junior Composers 

Mary Kaye Owen 

mary.k.owen@att.net 

Liability Insurance 

Yelena Balabanova 

yelenabalabanova@gmail.com 

Melody Lines Editor 

Sally Palmer 

wsfmcpresident@gmail.com 

Membership 

Sally Palmer 

wsfmcpresident@gmail.com 

Music Week Essay 

Ruth Brown 

kirknruth@gmail.com 

Music in Poetry 

Susanna Valleau 

susanna.valleau@gmail.com 

Social Media Chair 

Sally Palmer 

wsfmcpresident@gmail.com 

Vivace 

Nicole Stankovic 

nicolekstankovic@gmail.com 

 

Senior Club Presidents 

Bellevue FMC 

Yuchi Chou 

yuchi.chou@gmail.com 

Gourmet Music & Culture 

Club FMC 

Amy Wolf 

amwolfpiano@hotmail.com 

Greater Newcastle FMC 

Risa Jun 

risasjun@hotmail.com 

Greater Seattle FMC 

Debbie Blanzy 

debbieblanzy@gmail.com 

Issaquah FMC 

Lynn Kohn 

lynnkohn@hotmail.com 

 

The Mozart Club FMC 

(Vancouver, WA) 

Thomas Effinger 

thomas@effingermusicstudio.com 

North Sound FMC 

Yelena Balabanova 

yelenabalabanova@gmail.com 

Overlake FMC 

Lorraine Nelson 

lorrainenelsonpiano@hotmail.com 

Puyallup FMC 

Ellen Leapaldt 

museiff@msn.com 

Tuned-In Academy FMC 

(Olympia, WA) 

Jenna McGoran 

jenna@thetunedinacademy.org 

 

Junior Associate Clubs 

Bellevue Youth Symphony 

Orchestra 

Kevin Vortmann 

development@byso.org 

Cascade Youth Symphony 

Orchestra 

Lianne Kono 

cascade@cyso.us 

Seattle Youth Symphony 

Orchestra 

Julia Eagan 

info@syso.org 

Student Orchestras of 

Greater Olympia 

Krina Allison 

kallison1980@comcast.net 

Tacoma Youth Symphony 

Association 

Anna Jensen 

ajensen@tysamusic.org 
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